

Central Oregon Association of REALTORS® & Multiple Listing Service of Central Oregon 2112 NE 4th Street, Bend OR 97701

Phone: 541.382.6027 Fax: 541.383.3020 Email: info@coar.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Kim Gammond, Communications Director Central Oregon Association of REALTORS®

Email: Kim@coar.com
Phone: 541.382.6027

Local Real Estate Leadership Installed

Bend, OR. December 12, 2017: On December 8, 2017 the Central Oregon Association of REALTORS® (COAR) installed the 2018 COAR Board of Directors. At the event COAR installed Bill Bellamy of Coldwell Banker Dick Dodson in Madras as President. Additional members of the Executive Committee include: Anthony Levison of Windermere Central Oregon as President Elect, Jack Zika of Bend Premier Real Estate as First Vice President, Carolyn Bostwick of eXp Realty as Past President and Debra Gisriel of eXp Realty as Treasurer.

The executive committee represents a broad range of COAR's geographic area as well as the demographics of REALTORS®. In 2018, the COAR board will focus on providing professional development to the membership, playing an active role in protecting private property rights, upholding the professional standards of the National Association of REALTORS'® Code of Ethics and providing the most accurate market data to the community.

###

The Central Oregon Association of REALTORS® (COAR) is your voice for real estate in Central Oregon. COAR is a trade association serving the professional needs of its 2000+ members. In addition, COAR is dedicated to enhancing and protecting the real estate industry. COAR believes we can build better communities by supporting quality growth, seeking sustainable economies and housing opportunities while protecting a property owner's ability to own, use, buy and sell property.